



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12507 of 2025

Hari Shankar Alias Hariom

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajendra Singh Yadav, Satish Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dharam Veer Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Shri Dharam Veer Singh, learned counsel for the first informant.

2. List on 08.05.2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

April 10, 2026

SA